KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR.

No. RIII (3) 2291/18

Thrissur, Dated:08/06/2020.

RANKED LIST NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that no eligible candidate is available for selection to the post of Beat Forest Officer(By Transfer from LGS in Kerala Forest Department) -Thrissur District (Cat. No: 585/2017) after the Endurance Test conducted for the post on 23.10.2019.

By the order of the commission

JOSE VARGESE, DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE,THRISSUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.

Website:<u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> E.mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0487-2327505

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR.

No. RIII (3) 2291/18

Thrissur, Dated:08/06/2020.

RANKED LIST NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that no eligible candidate is available for selection to the post of Beat Forest Officer(By Transfer from Depot Watcher/Tribel Watcher etc) in Forest Department in Thrissur District (Cat. No: 584/2017) after the Physical Efficiency Test conducted for the post on 11.12.2019.

By the order of the commission

JOSE VARGESE, DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE,THRISSUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.